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REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE 2015/2016 SESSION 

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS 

FIRST SEMESTER 

a) Students arrive      Wed. 15/06/16 to Sun.19/06/16 

b) 2 weeks for Teaching and Revision    Mon. 20/06/16 to Fri. 01/07/16 

c) GES Examinations      Mon 04/07/16 to Fri. 08/07/16 

d) 2 weeks for Examinations in Faculty of Education  Mon.04/07/16 to Fri. 15/07/16 

e) 2 weeks for Examinations in all other Faculties  Mon. 18/07/16 to Fri. 29/07/16 

f) 2 weeks for Processing Examination Results   Mon. 01/08/16 to Fri. 12/08/16 

g) Mid session break for students (2 weeks)   Mon. 01/08/16 to Fri. 12/08/16 

SECOND SEMESTER 

a) 13 weeks for Teaching and Revision    Mon. 15/08/16 to Fri. 11/11/16 

b) 1 week for meetings of Faculty Boards of Examiners 

to consider First Semester Non-Final Years results  Mon. 22/08/16 to Fri. 26/08/16 

c) Senate Meeting for the consideration of first 

Semester Non-Final Year Results    Mon 05/09/16 

d) GES Examinations      Mon 07/11/16 to Fri. 11/11/16 

e) 2 weeks for Examinations in Faculty of Education  Mon. 07/11/16 to Tue. 15/11/16 

        Wed. 23/11/16 to Fri. 25/11/16 

f) 2 Weeks for Examinations in all other Faculties  Mon. 28/11/16 to Fri. 09/12/16 

g) 2 weeks for Processing Examination Results   Mon. 12/12/16 to Fri. 23/12/16 

h) 1 Week for meetings of Faculty Boards of Examiners 

(Final Year Results)       Tue. 03/01/17 to Mon. 09/01/17 

i) Senate meeting for the consideration of 

 final Year Results         Mon. 16/01/17 

j) 1 week for meetings of Faculty Board of Examiners 

(Non-Final Year Results)     Wed. 18/01/17 to Tue. 24/01/17 

k) Senate meeting for the consideration of Non-Final year 

Results/End of Session     Mon. 30/01/17 

l) 2 weeks for end-of-the-session break                          Tue. 31/01/17 to Fri. 10/02/17 

 

Students arrive for commencement of the 2016/2017 Session Mon. 13/02/17 
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Thank you. 

 

 

O. I. Olukoya, MNIM, FPA 

Registrar 


